

**CONTRACT NO. CK-171 - GENERAL CONSTRUCTION  
STORM SEWER REPLACEMENT  
CITY OF KINGSTON, ULSTER COUNTY, NEW YORK**

**BID TABULATION  
BRINNIER AND LARIOS, P.C.**

*Bid Date: Mach 22, 2018 - 2:00 PM*

				Arold Construction Co., Inc. 51 Powder Mill Bridge Rd. Kingston, NY 12401		H. Osterhoudt Excavating 11 Spring Street Ellenville, NY 12428		Sun Up Enterprises, Inc. 1607 Route 376 Wappingers Falls, NY 12590		Hubbell Inc. P.O. Box 664 Margaretville, NY 12455		Roehrs Construction, Inc. P.O. Box 406 Clintondale, NY 12515	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description of Work	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	1	LS	Maintenance & Protection of Traffic	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 23,585.00	\$ 23,585.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,245.00	\$ 10,245.00
2	1	LS	Site Prep., Maintenance & Restoration	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 32,462.00	\$ 32,462.00	\$ 19,700.00	\$ 19,700.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 42,210.00	\$ 42,210.00
3	4	Each	Precast Concrete Manholes	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 32,800.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 35,200.00
4	605	LF	18" Dia. PVC Storm Sewer	\$ 115.00	\$ 69,575.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 65,945.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 84,700.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 63,525.00	\$ 338.00	\$ 204,490.00
5	1	LS	County RR Crossing in 30 inch Steel Carrier Pipe	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 70,532.00	\$ 70,532.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 98,900.00	\$ 98,900.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 57,000.00
6	140	CY	Pavement Subbase	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 6,160.00
7	75	Tons	Asphaltic Concreee Base Course	\$ 250.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 257.00	\$ 19,275.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 8,250.00
8	45	Tons	Asphaltic Concrete Top Course	\$ 250.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,950.00
9	60	CY	Select Backfill	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 36.50	\$ 2,190.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00
			TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID		\$ 228,375.00		\$ 236,839.00		\$ 261,960.00		\$ 264,915.00		\$ 370,305.00
			ALLOWANCE		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00
			<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>		<b>\$ 238,375.00</b>		<b>\$ 246,839.00</b>		<b>\$ 271,960.00</b>		<b>\$ 274,915.00</b>		<b>\$ 380,305.00</b>